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THE WIGAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 
OFF STREET PARKING PLACES 

 
NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CAR PARKING CHARGES 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Wigan Borough Council in exercise of its 
powers under Section 35 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and the Road 
Traffic Act 1991 and of all other enabling powers proposes to increase the charges 
levied for the use of the following off street parking places:- 
 
 
Car Parks 

 
Charging Hours 

 
Duration of Use 

Current 
Charge 

New 
Charge 

     
Doctor’s Nook  
Lord Street 
Library Street 
Church Street 
Spinning Gate 
Bengal Street MSCP  

8.00 am to 6.00 pm 
Monday to Saturday 
inclusive 

Up to 1 hour 
1 to 2 hours 
2 to 3 hours 
3 to 4 hours 
4 to 6 hours 
Over 6 hours 
Sundays – free   

- 
- 
- 
£1.50 
£2.70 
£4.30 
     

     50p 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£2.50 
£3.50 
£5.00 
 

 
The Council also proposes to increase charges levied for contract parking as 
follows:- 
 
Car Parks Charging 

Hours 
Current Charge 
(incl. VAT) 

New Charge 
(incl. VAT) 

    
Church Street 
Lord Street 
Doctor’s Nook 
Bengal Street 
Library Street 

Annual  
6 months 

£215.00 
£120.00 

£320.00 
£170.00 

 
The new rate of charges will become payable from 14th February 2011.  
 
Dated this 6th day of January 2011                               
 
 
 
 
  K P Lawson  
  Service Director Borough Solicitor   
 Town Hall 
 Library Street 
 Wigan     WN1 1YN 
 
 


