THE WIGAN BOROUGH COUNCIL OFF STREET PARKING PLACES

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CAR PARKING CHARGES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Wigan Borough Council in exercise of its powers under Section 35 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and the Road Traffic Act 1991 and of all other enabling powers proposes to increase the charges levied for the use of the following off street parking places:-

Car Parks	Charging Hours	Duration of Use	Current Charge	<u>New</u> <u>Charge</u>
Doctor's Nook Lord Street Library Street Church Street Spinning Gate Bengal Street MSCP	8.00 am to 6.00 pm Monday to Saturday inclusive	Up to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours 2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours 4 to 6 hours Over 6 hours Sundays – free	- - £1.50 £2.70 £4.30	50p £1.00 £1.50 £2.50 £3.50 £5.00

The Council also proposes to increase charges levied for contract parking as follows:-

<u>Car Parks</u>	<u>Charging</u> <u>Hours</u>	Current Charge (incl. VAT)	New Charge (incl. VAT)
Church Street Lord Street Doctor's Nook Bengal Street Library Street	Annual	£215.00	£320.00
	6 months	£120.00	£170.00

The new rate of charges will become payable from 14th February 2011.

Dated this 6th day of January 2011

K P Lawson Service Director Borough Solicitor Town Hall Library Street Wigan WN1 1YN